Copy to: 

Sub:- Allotment of additional fund for payment of Salaries for the month of 
December, 2025 to February, 2026 under HoA: 2202-80-001-01-00-01 & 07 
under the Department of Education(S), Manipur. 

Allocation of additional fund amounting to Rs. 4,34,36,249/-(Rupees four crore thirty 
four lakh thirty six thousand two hundred forty nine) only under Major Head:2202-General 
Education, 80-General, 001-Direction & Administration, 01-Direction, 00, 01-Salaries and 07 
Allowances for meeting the expenditure for the payment of regular salaries for the month of 
November, 2025 and not for payment of arrears in respect of the employees under your